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BMKDP02-186

MACKAY, QLD (YBMK)

STANDARD INSTRUMENT DEPARTURES (SID)
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then as cleared
Turn RIGHT track 321° to CLIFT,

Turn RIGHT track DCT to MIBEK

GRAD 3.3% (5.6% to 9000ft)

Turn RIGHT track 210° to TANUD

LIMITS APPLY
CLASS D SPEED 

intercept 160° to MUNAR
AT or ABV 800ft turn RIGHT, 

then as cleared
intercept 300° to CLIFT, 
AT or ABV 800ft turn LEFT, 

CLIFT

MIBEK

800

800

MUNAR

TANUD

9000

 TANUD AT or ABV 9000ftCross
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CLIFT THREE DEPARTURE (RNAV)

CLIFT   THREE   DEPARTURE
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